BO
LE
N
Z
 &
 SC
H
Ä

Gewicht (inkl. Koffer) ca. 4,5 kg weight (incl. case)
Abnahmevorschrift DGRL 97/23/EG (Artikel 3, Absatz 3) PED 97/23/EC (article 3, paragraph 3) acceptance regulation
VorzugStyPen unD tyPenSchlüSSel
Vorzugstypen                  Preferred types
Typ
typ
Ausführung FPE
design FPE Adapter A Adapter FA FS Länge
length (mm)
 Bestellnummer
order number
1 0 - 250 bar A1 (BSD Adapter) FA1 (200 bar DIN 477 / 1) 1500 4204013914
2 0 - 400 bar A1 (BSD Adapter) FA1 (200 bar DIN 477 / 1) 1500 4204013399
3 0 - 400 bar A1 (BSD Adapter) FA2 (300 bar DIN 477 / 5) 1500 4204014881
4 0 - 400 bar A4 (Minimess Adapter) FA2 (300 bar DIN 477 / 5) 1500 4204014882
5 0 - 250 bar A1 (BSD Adapter) FA3 (France/Russia) 1500 4204014883
6 0 - 250 bar A1 (BSD Adapter) FA7 (China) 1500 4204014884
7 0 - 250 bar A1 (BSD Adapter) FA5 (USA) 1500 4204014885
8 0 - 250 bar
(incl. Manometer 0 - 400) A1 - A4 FA1 - FA8 1500 4204014886
Typenschlüssel
/
PreFerreD tyPeS anD tyPe coDe
Type code
BSD Filling anD teSting DeVice
Description
The BSD filling and testing device serves to control
the nitrogen pressure and the filling of BSD piston
accumulators and other accumulator systems with
nitrogen. For the connection of other country-spe-
cific nitrogen bottles see adapters FA1 ... FA8. Accu-
mulator products with different filling connections
see adapters A1 ... A4. The BSD filling and testing
device will deliver in a protected transport case.
 FPE -    ...    -   ... +
 ...  -   ... +
 ...  -  ...
Beispiel Bestellbezeichnung example order designation
4
7
FPE - B - A1 + A4 - FA1 + FA5 - 6000
Bestellbezeichnung ist:
Typ: FPE
Druck: 250 bar
Füllventil-Adapter für: BSD Füllventil
  + Minimess Ventil
Gasflaschen Adapter für:  Anschlüsse DIN 477 / 1
 + USA Anschlüsse
Schlauchlänge: 6000 mm
FPE - B - A1 + A4 - FA1 + FA5 - 6000
order designation is:
type:                                                    FPE
pressure: 250 bar
filling valve adapter for:         BSD filling valve
 + minimess valve
gas bottle adapter for:     connection DIN 477 / 1
 connection USA
hose length 6000 mm
BO
LE
N
Z
 &
 SC
H
Ä
FE
R
22               1.2.2   BSD KOLBENSPEICHERZUBEHÖR   01-2010   1.2.2  BSD PISTON ACCUMULATOR ACCESSORIES    01-2010
BO
LE
N
Z
 &
 SC
H
Ä
FE
R
1.2.2   BSD KOLBENSPEICHERZUBEHÖR   01-2010    1.2.2  BSD PISTON ACCUMULATOR ACCESSORIES    01-2010                            23
300 bar (DIN 477, Teil 5)
300 bar (DIN 477, part 5)
Frankreich / France
Russland / Russia England / England
ca
. 1
02
W30 x 2
SW19
SW24
gerändelt
straight knurled
M20 x 1,5
 DIN 2353
ca
. 7
6
W21,8 x 1/14
SW30
SW24
M20 x 1,5
 DIN 2353
ca
. 7
3
W22.8 x 1/14
SW24
M20 x 1,5
 DIN 2353
SW30
Art.-Nr. / Part-no. Art.-Nr. / Part-no. Art.-Nr.: / Part-no.
4204005118 4200001499 4200001498
USA / USA Italien / Italy China 1 / China 1 China 2 / China 2
ca
. 7
1
W24,3 x 1/14
M20 x 1,5
 DIN 2353
SW24
SW30